from the issuance and sale of Debt securities by Subsidiary,

~ other than for payment of accrued interest r and after payment or

discharge of obligations incurred for expenses incident to, their

issuance and sale to reimburse Edison· for money it has actually

expended from income or from any other money in its treasury not

secured by or obtained from the issuance of stocks, stock

certificates or other evidences of interest or ownership, or

bonds, notes, or other evidences of Edison's indebtedness, for

the acquisition of property, or for the construction,. completion,

extension or improvement of Edison's facilities exclusive of

maintenance of service and replacements and/or tor the retirement

or the refunding of securities previously issued and upon which

Edison paid the fees prescriQed by. Code Section 1904(b) .. The

amounts so· reimbursed willbecomea.part Qf Edison's qeneral

treasury funds:· •. :

- 16 -

. '.

•

f' ,.". •••••

"

A..88-12-001 CACO/BWJ/BVC,

Cap.Ual Ratio:z

Edison's capital ratios reported as of Oeeember 31,

1988 are shown below as recorded and adjusted to give pro forma

effect to the transactions that follow:

component O§cember 31. 198iPro FOrma

Long-Term Debt 47.9% 47.7%
Short-Term Oebt 5 • 9" 10.4

total Oebt 53.S 58.1

Preferred/Preference Stock 5.4 5.6
Common Equity 40,8' -'6.3

Total 100.0% lOO.O%

l. The proposed sale of up to $300,000,000 a~qreqate
principal amount of Edison's Debt Securitles;

2. the authorized but unissued $900,000,000 aqqreqate
principal amount of Edison's Oebt Securities
(Decision (O~) 8S-07-0&9 dated July 22" 198:8 in
Application (A.)8S-03-024);

3. The authorized but unissued $244,700,000 aggreqate
principal amount of Edison'S Oebt Securities (0.86-
06~OS6 dated June 25, 196& extended by 0.88-05-008
in A..86-0S-004);

4. The authorized but unissued $50,000,000 aqqregate
principal amount of Edison's Oebt Securities (D.ss.-
03-030 dated March 9', 1985 in A..S8-01-001) ;

5. The authorized but unissued $,100,000,,000 aqgreqate
principal amount of Preferred/Preference Stock
(0,.92'933 c1ated' April 2'1,. 198.1 extended by 0.87-05-
001 dated MaY,13, 19S·7 in A.60331);

6.. The authorized but unissued $194,25-0-,000 aq9reqate
amount of 6-,000,000 shares, of Edison"s COmmon Stock
(0 .. 93677' dated Novenwer 3, 198:1 extended, by., 0 •. 8·6-
12-012 dated December, 3', 198& in A.:60,92'6) :-

, ,. .

- 17 -

•

•

•

A.SS-12-001 CACO/BWJ/BVC

7 • The potential sale of up· to $48,562',0 ° ° aggregate
amount of 1,.500,000 shares of Edison"s CODUnon Stoek
under a Long-Term Incentive Plan (Authorized by
0 .. 87-07-010 dated July S, 1987 in A.87-0s.-005·);:

8. The issue and sale ot $150,000,000 First and
Refundinq Mortqage Bonds·, Series. 88B in April 1988
(D.88-03-030 aated March 9, 1988· in A~88-01-001);:

9.. The negotiated $50',000,000 loan in April to- tinance
a part of balancing account obligations (0.87-09-
050 dated Septem):)er 23, 198·7 in A.37-07-027) ;:

10. The issuance and sale of $100,000,000 First and
Refunaing Mortgage Bonds; Series S8C in July 198.8
(0'.88-03-030 dated March 9, 1988 in A.88-01-001) ;:

ll .. The retirement ot $60,.000,000 First and. Refunding
Mortgage Bonds" Series Q in April 1988 (0 .. 65320
dated May 7, 1963 inA.45347);

l2. The sinking tund redemption of $2,.250,000 ot
Preterred stock, 8 .. 54% Series in June 1988 (D .. 90710
dated August 28, 1979 in A .. 5S994) ':

13. The sinking fund redemption ot $2,62~,000 of
Preferred Stock, 8 .. 70% Series A in'June 1988
(0.90103 aatea March 27, 1979 in A.58668);

14. The sinking tuna redemption of $7,000,.000 of
Preferred stock, 12' .. 31% Series in April 1988
(0.92933 dated April 21, 198.1 in. A.60331): and

15. The redemption of $850,000 of Preferred Stoek 7.80%
Series in .July 198'8· (0.8.803-l dated October lS, 1977
in A. 57572').

Edison is placed on notice, by this decision, that the

Commission does not find that its capital ratios or the. inclusion

of short-term debt in its capital structure are necessary or

reasonal:>l;'e tor ratemaking purposes. These. are .' issues which are

normally tested in general rate cases or' cost of,eapital